

12 CS DJ ADJ 18/25 AMIT MEHTA Vs. POONAM RANI

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Harsh Behal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Chetna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

WS, application seeking condonation of delay in filing of WS, reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC, documents and fresh vakalatnama, application under Order I Rule 10 CPC seeking deletion of defendant No. 2 from the array of the parties and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC seeking rejection of plaint filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Let, affidavit of service in terms of order dated 24.03.2025 be filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Let, reply/replication if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **14.10.2025** (GM)