

14 CS DJ ADJ 18/25 AMIT MEHTA Vs. POONAM RANI

22.01.2026

Present: Ms Pushp Lata, Proxy counsel for Sh. Harsh Behal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Chetna, Ld. Counsel for defendants along with defendant no. 2.

Reply to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC, application u/o I Rule 10 CPC, reply to application of condonation of a delay and affidavit in compliance of order dt. 24.03.2025 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Let the copy of the same be served to defendant during the course of the day.

Main counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

In view thereof, put up for argument on above application and further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.01.2026 (sr)