

23

CS DJ ADJ 18/25

AMIT MEHTA Vs. POONAM RANI

01.04.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Chetna, Ld. Counsel for defendants along with defendant no. 2.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on pending applications.

Argument heard on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC and application for condonation of delay in filing of WS moved on behalf of defendant.

Application for condonation of delay in filing of WS is allowed subject however to a cost of ₹2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for orders on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC at 04:00 PM

Both parties pray that irrespective of the orders passed today, the next date of hearing be given for **08.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026

At 04:00 PM

Present: None.

No time left due to exceptionally heavy board.

List for orders on **17.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026

