

37 CS DJ ADJ 18/25
AMIT MEHTA Vs. POONAM RANI

17.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Chetna, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for orders on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

While dictating order it was found that certain clarifications are required with respect to the pedigree of the family.

List for clarifications on **08.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.04.2026