

32

CS DJ ADJ 18/25

AMIT MEHTA Vs. POONAM RANI

08.07.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh Bahl, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Chetna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Today the matter is fixed for clarifications/arguments/order on application u/o I Rule 10 CPC.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that she is willing to withdraw the application u/o I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

In view of submissions of Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2, application u/o I Rule 10 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Perusal of the record shows that an application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC is pending for disposal.

Put up for arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC on 08.10.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.07.2026